Otakuthon 2007 – J-POP Show

Tutor Form (17 and under on the last day of the audition) – MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE THE AUDITION

Otakuthon is a large-scale animation convention of Japanese culture and music. It will be held in Montreal in August 2007 (weekend to be determined). The J-Pop Show is a voluntary amateur initiative, with the goal to set up a song and dance show with a Japanese animation and music theme. A team composed of four singers, four dancers and off-stage staff had been formed last year to ensure the success of the 2006 event. We are now recruiting new talents for the 2007 event. However, considering the complexity of organizing such an event, we must have the full agreement of tutors/parents regarding all aspects of the show for minors (17 years and under on the last day of the audition). We thank you for carefully reading and signing each item of this form.

Irulanne, Otakuthon 2007 J-Pop Show director.

Continued on page 2.

You can contact me by email: concertdirector@otakuthon.com

Minor's name and Nickname:	
Age :	
Place of Residence :	
Email / MSN :	
Phone :	
•	ild participates in the Otakuthon 2007 J-Pop Show, s/he will
and according to the level of particle 10:00am to 4:30pm from Ja	d rehearsals where his/her presence is requested (as needed articipation), and that this could represent all Sundays from muary 2006 to August 2007 (excluding holidays, breaks
determined by the team, and rehearsals will have to take pri-	I Mother's Day). I recognize that my child's presence to ority over other events.
Name:	·
□ I acknowledge that if I my	child participates in the Otakuthon 2007 J-Pop show, s/he
· ·	
and/or I will have to arrange to	ransportation to and from our place of residence to the place
and/or I will have to arrange to	ransportation to and from our place of residence to the place ouse in Auteuil, Laval, or other, depending on the case).

□I acknowledge that if my child participates in the Otakuthon 2007 J-Pop show, Irulanne,
her senior team, as well as the members of the convention's organizing committee are in charge of the show, the auditions, its content and its participants, and as a parent, I will not interfere in any way in the show's organization.
Name : Signature :
□ I acknowledge that if my child participates in the Otakuthon 2007 J-Pop show, s/he and/or I will have to fund meals, travels, costumes, makeup and any other expenses related to the preparation of the show. Name: Signature:
□I acknowledge that if my child participates in the Otakuthon 2007 J-Pop show, we accept
that the performance may be recorded, published, and distributed on DVD as well as to other mediums (including the internet) in the form of pictures, videos or audio recordings.
Name : Signature :
□I acknowledge that if my child participates in the Otakuthon 2007 J-Pop show, his/her contribution will be entirely voluntary and therefore will receive no financial compensation, nor credit from the <i>Union des Artistes</i> . Name:Signature:
□I acknowledge that if my child participates in the Otakuthon 2007 J-Pop show, some practices/rehearsals, as well as the show itself, may inevitably be during school exam periods but must not affect my child's availability. Name: Signature:
□I acknowledge that if my child participates in the Otakuthon 2007 J-Pop show, I absolve and relinquish from any person outside myself and my child from any responsibility regarding his/her moral and physical security, and thus exclude any possibility of legal recourse on my behalf and on behalf of my entourage. I categorically waive the right to file any lawsuit concerning what could happen to my child regarding his/her participation to the show.
Name : Signature :
□ Finally, I acknowledge that if my child participates in the Otakuthon 2007 J-Pop show and if my child and/or I cannot respect one or many of these conditions, my child's participation to the J-Pop Show will be compromised. Name:
Thank you for your collaboration!

Irulanne and her team